ACADEMIC YEAR
Lecturer (Continuing)
Senior Lecturer (Continuing)

Child Development Demonstration
Lecturer (Continuing)

FISCAL YEAR
Lecturer (Continuing)

Senior Lecturer (Continuing)

Comp Group A43

Annual

61,930

85,373

54,738

71,818

99,001

NON-SENATE FACULTY (NSF) UNIT 18

TABLE 16

LECTURERS AND SENIOR LECTURERS WITH CONTINUING APPOINTMENTS*
CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEMONSTRATION LECTURERS WITH CONTINUING APPOINTMENTS*

172,942

172,942

74,695

186,237

186,237

Salary Scale

7/1/2018

Monthly
5,160.83 14,411.83
7,114.42 14,411.83
4,561.50 6,224.58
5,984.83 15,519.75
8,250.08 15,519.75

1/9 Monthly

6,881.11

9,485.89

6,082.00

19,215.78

19,215.78

8,299.44

Annual

63,788

87,935

56,381

73,973

101,972

178,131

178,131

76,936

191,825

191,825

* For employees in the above-referenced titles who are exclusively represented, the application of the Salary Scale is subject to the requirements of the Higher Education Employer-Employee Act (HEERA). As such,

for employess covered by a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), the Salary Scale applies only to the extent provided in the MOU.

Adjustments to salary rates within these ranges are governed by the MOU.

UCOP: Office of Academic Personnel and Programs

Salary Scale

7/1/2019
Monthly
5,315.67 14,844.25
7,327.92 14,844.25
4,698.42 6,411.33
6,164.42 15,985.42
8,497.67 15,985.42

1/9 Monthly
7,087.56 - 19,792.33

9,770.56 - 19,792.33

6,264.56 -  8,548.44





