TABLE 16

NON-SENATE FACULTY (NSF) UNIT 18

LECTURERS AND SENIOR LECTURERS WITH CONTINUING APPOINTMENTS* CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEMONSTRATION LECTURERS WITH CONTINUING APPOINTMENTS*

		Salary Scale 7/1/2018			Salary Scale 7/1/2019	
ACADEMIC YEAR	<u>Annual</u>	<u>Monthly</u>	1/9 Monthly	<u>Annual</u>	<u>Monthly</u>	1/9 Monthly
Lecturer (Continuing)	61,930 - 172,942	5,160.83 - 14,411.83	6,881.11 - 19,215.78	63,788 - 178,131	5,315.67 - 14,844.25	7,087.56 - 19,792.33
Senior Lecturer (Continuing)	85,373 - 172,942	7,114.42 - 14,411.83	9,485.89 - 19,215.78	87,935 - 178,131	7,327.92 - 14,844.25	9,770.56 - 19,792.33
Child Development Demonstration Lecturer (Continuing)	54,738 - 74,695	4,561.50 - 6,224.58	6,082.00 - 8,299.44	56,381 - 76,936	4,698.42 - 6,411.33	6,264.56 - 8,548.44
FISCAL YEAR						
Lecturer (Continuing)	71,818 - 186,237	5,984.83 - 15,519.75		73,973 - 191,825	6,164.42 - 15,985.42	
Senior Lecturer (Continuing)	99,001 - 186,237	8,250.08 - 15,519.75		101,972 - 191,825	8,497.67 - 15,985.42	

Comp Group A43

Adjustments to salary rates within these ranges are governed by the MOU.

^{*} For employees in the above-referenced titles who are exclusively represented, the application of the Salary Scale is subject to the requirements of the Higher Education Employer-Employee Act (HEERA). As such, for employess covered by a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), the Salary Scale applies only to the extent provided in the MOU.